
October 10, 2000

Illinois Bell Telephone Company :
: 00-0393

Proposed implementation of High Frequency :
Portion of Loop (HFPL)/Line Sharing Service. :

 SERVED ELECTRONICALLY AT THE
 REQUEST OF THE HEARING EXAMINER

NOTICE

TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST:

Notice is hereby given that all parties filing testimony in the above captioned docket
should submit, to the Hearing Examiner, on or before October 13, 2000, a summary that
identifies, by line and page number, the portions of the testimony responding to each of the
six questions of Commissioner Squires, which were previously served as an ex parte
communication

Sincerely,

Donna M. Caton
Chief Clerk

sc
Hearing Examiner: Mr. Woods

cc: Telecommunications
Mr. Clausen
Mr. Graves
Mr. Koch
Mr. McClerren
Mr. Phipps



Service List 00-0393

*  Active Parties - 1 -

Theresa P Larkin
Illinois Bell Telephone Company
555 E. Cook St., Fl. 1E
Springfield IL 62721  *
mailto:terryplarkin@ameritech.com

Cheryl Urbanksi Hamill
AT&T Communications of Illinois, Inc.
222 W. Adams St., Ste. 1500
Chicago, IL  60606  *
mailto:chamill@att.com

Kenneth A. Schifman
Atty. for Sprint Communications L.P.
8140 Ward Parkway, 5E
Kansas City, MO  64114  *
mailto:kenneth.schifman@mail.sprint.com

Carrie J. Hightman
  & Latrice Kirkland
Attys. For Rhythms Links, Inc.
Schiff Hardin & Waite
6600 Sears Tower
Chicago, IL  60606  *
mailto:chightman@schiffhardin.com

Felicia Franco-Feinberg
Covad Communications Company
8700 W. Bryn Mawr, Ste. 800 South
Chicago, IL  60631  *
mailto:ffranco@covad.com

Nancy Wells
AT&T
913 S. 6th, Fl. 3
Springfield, IL  62703  *
mailto:njwells@att.com

Darrell S. Townsley
Atty. for WorldCom, Inc.
MCI Telecommunications Corporation
205 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 3700
Chicago, IL  60601  *
mailto:darrell.townsley@wcom.com

Eric J. Branfman, Thomas R. Lotterman
  & Donna M. Coles Johnson
Attys. for CLEC Coalition members
Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman LLP
3000 K St., NW, Ste. 300
Washington, DC  20007  *
mailto:dmroberts@swidlaw.com
mailto:ejbranfman@swidlaw.com

Michael S. Pabian
Illinois Bell Telephone Company
225 W. Randolph ST., HQ 13C
Chicago, IL  60606  *
mailto: michael.pabian@ameritech.com

Christian F. Binnig
  & Kara K. Gibney
Attys. for Illinois Bell Telephone Company
Mayer, Brown & Platt
190 S. LaSalle St.
Chicago, IL  60603  *
mailto:cbinnig@mayerbrown.com
mailto:kgibney@mayerbrown.com

Carol Pomponio
NEXTLINK Illinois, Inc.
810 Jorie Boulevard, Ste. 200
Oak Brook, IL  60523  *
mailto:cpomponio@nextlink.com

Clyde Kurlander
Atty. for NEXTLINK Illinois, Inc.
Three First National Plaza, Ste. 2315
Chicago, IL  60602  *
mailto:ckatlantis@aol.com

R. Dale Dixon, Jr.
Atty. for New Edge Network, Inc.
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1300 SW Fifth Ave., Ste. 2300
Portland, OR  97201  *

Julie VanderLaan
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL  62701  *
mailto:jvanderl@icc.state.il.us

Jennifer Moore
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL  60601-3104  *
mailto:jmoore@icc.state.il.us

Steven Bowen
Atty. for Rhythms Links, Inc.
Blumenfeld & Cohen
4 Embarcadero Ctr., Ste. 1170
San Francisco, CA  94111  *
mailto:stevebowen@earthlink.net
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*  Active Parties - 2 -

Matthew Harvey
Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL  60601  *
mailto:mharvey@icc.state.il.us

Brian R. Gilomen
Atty. for Ameritech Advanced Data Services
225 W. Randolph St., Fl. 23A
Chicago, IL  60606
mailto:brian.r.gilomen@mail.ameritech.com


